



## Bid Tabulation

Village of Ada  
Eric Wolber Avenue Reconstruction  
December 6, 2016

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Hohenbrink Excavating Ottawa, OH		Beaverdam Contracting Bluffton, OH		JDR Excavating Inc. Findlay, OH		Blausey Truck Services Elmore, OH		Degen Excavating Company Lima, OH		Helms and Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		RD Jones Excavating Harrod, OH		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		VIF Excavation LLC Celina, OH		Geddis Paving & Excavating Toledo, OH			
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$444.75	\$444.75	\$2,696.97	\$2,696.97	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
2	202 PIPE REMOVED	FT.	102	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$1.00	\$102.00	\$16.00	\$1,632.00	\$7.00	\$714.00	\$3.00	\$306.00	\$18.00	\$1,836.00	\$9.00	\$918.00	\$44.22	\$4,510.44	\$31.60	\$3,223.20	\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
3	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$298.29	\$298.29	\$466.31	\$466.31	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
4	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2341	\$15.00	\$35,115.00	\$10.00	\$23,410.00	\$7.00	\$16,387.00	\$7.00	\$16,387.00	\$4.25	\$9,949.25	\$14.48	\$33,897.68	\$9.00	\$21,069.00	\$14.50	\$33,944.50	\$9.84	\$23,035.44	\$13.31	\$31,158.71	\$18.00	\$42,138.00	\$42,138.00	\$42,138.00
5	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3007	\$2.00	\$6,014.00	\$0.50	\$1,503.50	\$0.50	\$1,503.50	\$1.10	\$3,307.70	\$1.12	\$3,367.84	\$0.50	\$1,503.50	\$1.00	\$3,007.00	\$1.85	\$5,562.95	\$0.52	\$1,563.64	\$0.73	\$2,195.11	\$0.25	\$751.75	\$751.75	\$751.75
6	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	240	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$42.30	\$10,152.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$45.35	\$10,884.00	\$42.88	\$10,291.20	\$41.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,840.00
7	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	487	\$130.00	\$63,310.00	\$122.00	\$59,414.00	\$130.00	\$63,310.00	\$128.00	\$62,336.00	\$139.75	\$68,058.25	\$128.10	\$62,384.70	\$141.25	\$68,788.75	\$135.00	\$65,745.00	\$126.88	\$61,790.56	\$146.34	\$71,267.58	\$139.75	\$68,058.25	\$68,058.25	\$68,058.25
8	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	710	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$31.40	\$22,294.00	\$32.50	\$23,075.00	\$42.00	\$29,820.00	\$38.50	\$27,335.00	\$32.63	\$23,167.30	\$31.00	\$22,010.00	\$33.00	\$23,430.00	\$36.74	\$26,085.40	\$32.81	\$23,295.10	\$37.75	\$26,802.50	\$26,802.50	\$26,802.50
9	407 TACK COAT	GAL.	301	\$4.00	\$1,204.00	\$2.00	\$602.00	\$2.00	\$602.00	\$2.25	\$677.25	\$2.00	\$602.00	\$2.10	\$632.10	\$2.25	\$677.25	\$2.10	\$632.10	\$2.03	\$611.03	\$2.32	\$698.32	\$2.00	\$602.00	\$602.00	\$602.00
10	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	104	\$150.00	\$15,600.00	\$148.00	\$15,392.00	\$157.50	\$16,380.00	\$155.00	\$16,120.00	\$145.00	\$15,080.00	\$155.40	\$16,161.60	\$159.50	\$16,588.00	\$160.00	\$16,640.00	\$155.30	\$16,151.20	\$177.28	\$18,437.12	\$145.00	\$15,080.00	\$15,080.00	\$15,080.00
11	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5mm, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	104	\$190.00	\$19,760.00	\$178.00	\$18,512.00	\$190.00	\$19,760.00	\$185.00	\$19,240.00	\$179.25	\$18,642.00	\$186.90	\$19,437.60	\$192.50	\$20,020.00	\$192.00	\$19,968.00	\$185.75	\$19,318.00	\$212.04	\$22,052.16	\$179.25	\$18,642.00	\$18,642.00	\$18,642.00
12	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	164	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$70.00	\$11,480.00	\$75.00	\$12,300.00	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$58.80	\$9,643.20	\$66.75	\$10,947.00	\$65.00	\$10,660.00	\$65.48	\$10,738.72	\$75.52	\$12,385.28	\$72.00	\$11,808.00	\$11,808.00	\$11,808.00
13	605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$7.25	\$435.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.71	\$522.60	\$435.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$10.75	\$1,072.50	\$13.57	\$814.20	\$11.50	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
14	605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 707.32 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1048	\$7.00	\$7,336.00	\$5.00	\$5,240.00	\$7.50	\$7,860.00	\$6.50	\$6,812.00	\$18.00	\$18,864.00	\$5.54	\$5,805.92	\$7.00	\$7,336.00	\$6.00	\$6,288.00	\$11.28	\$11,821.44	\$7.61	\$7,975.28	\$11.25	\$11,790.00	\$11,790.00	\$11,790.00
15	609 TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1108	\$15.00	\$16,620.00	\$16.00	\$17,728.00	\$21.00	\$23,268.00	\$15.00	\$16,620.00	\$20.00	\$22,160.00	\$19.37	\$21,461.96	\$18.50	\$20,498.00	\$18.45	\$20,442.60	\$18.73	\$20,752.84	\$18.38	\$20,365.04	\$15.75	\$17,451.00	\$17,451.00	\$17,451.00
16	609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$19.95	\$598.50	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.29	\$578.70	\$17.67	\$530.10	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	133	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$47.00	\$6,251.00	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$35.00	\$4,655.00	\$60.00	\$7,980.00	\$34.90	\$4,641.70	\$45.00	\$5,985.00	\$33.00	\$4,889.00	\$26.70	\$3,551.10	\$28.25	\$3,757.25	\$53.50	\$7,115.50	\$7,115.50	\$7,115.50
18	611 18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$21.59	\$215.90	\$137.00	\$1,370.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$122.08	\$1,220.80	\$76.08	\$760.80	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
19	611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	403	\$65.00	\$26,195.00	\$63.00	\$25,389.00	\$72.00	\$29,016.00	\$70.00	\$28,210.00	\$58.00	\$23,374.00	\$45.20	\$18,215.60	\$75.00	\$30,225.00	\$64.00	\$25,792.00	\$77.55	\$31,252.65	\$59.68	\$24,051.04	\$84.00	\$33,852.00	\$33,852.00	\$33,852.00
20	611 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	48	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$185.00	\$8,880.00	\$133.85	\$6,424.80	\$134.50	\$6,456.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.73	\$6,755.04	\$100.75	\$4,836.00	\$123.00	\$5,904.00	\$5,904.00	\$5,904.00
21	611 48" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$214.79	\$2,147.90	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$369.97	\$3,699.70	\$327.61	\$3,276.10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
22	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,525.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,578.49	\$6,313.96	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,505.08	\$6,020.32	\$1,916.65	\$7,666.60	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
23	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,218.22	\$1,218.22	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,291.72	\$1,291.72	\$1,532.55	\$1,532.55	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
24	611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$14,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,773.33	\$18,866.65	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,656.75	\$18,283.75	\$3,157.76	\$15,788.80	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
25	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,384.93	\$7,384.93	\$1,310.95	\$1,310.95	\$11,685.00	\$11,685.00	\$11,685.00	\$11,685.00
26	616 WATER	M. GAL.	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$25.38	\$177.66	\$1.16	\$8.12	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
27	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	12.5	\$25.00	\$312.50	\$25.00	\$312.50	\$30.00	\$375.00	\$55.00	\$687.50	\$25.00	\$312.50	\$26.25	\$328.13	\$17.25	\$215.63	\$22.00	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$28.97	\$362.13	\$25.00	\$312.50	\$312.50	\$312.50
28	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	26	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$12.60	\$327.60	\$8.50	\$221.00	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$4.88	\$126.88	\$13.90	\$361.40	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
29	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.70	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.68	\$5,360.00	\$2.75	\$5,500.00	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$2.34	\$4,680.00	\$2.89	\$5,780.00	\$1.70	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
30	861 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	576	\$5.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.75	\$2,736.00	\$3.50	\$2,016.00	\$4.50	\$2,592.00	\$4.00	\$2,304.00	\$1.60	\$921.60	\$3.75	\$2,160.00	\$4.00	\$2,304.00	\$3.95	\$2,275.20	\$3.41	\$1,964.16	\$3.75	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$292,770.50</b>		<b>\$260,288.00</b>		<b>\$274,695.57</b>		<b>\$276,977.45</b>		<b>\$278,632.84</b>		<b>\$281,206.72</b>		<b>\$288,046.63</b>		<b>\$288,898.15</b>		<b>\$296,570.00</b>		<b>\$299,307.58</b>		<b>\$314,497.50</b>		<b>\$314,497.50</b>

\*1 Total given was \$8,500.00

\*2 Total given was \$277,977.45